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Report#: 1200704597 - 00162620 

STATE Of.CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

Report Type: Initial Report: □ Prosecutors Report: □ Supplement: [8] Re-open: □ Assist: D Closing: D 
Attachments: Statements: □ Teletype: □ Photos: □ Sketchmap: □ Evidence: □ Other: [8] 

CFS NO 

1200704597 

INCIDENT DATE TIME 

12/14/2012 10:13 

INCIDENT DATE TIME PRIMARY OFFICER BADGE NO INVESTIGATING OFFICER 

12/14/2012 KEITH, KAROLINEA 0019 FLYNN, WILLIAMA. 

INCIDENT ADDRESS APARTMENT NO TOWN CD ttt~, .,- . •· ·~ '" ' ··"' .. 
T097 '.(Nbf'" /' 00012 Dickinson Dr Dr/ Newtown 06482 

.I~1),.;,!t\0

·h,:~. 

REQUEST FOR LAB EXAMINATION OF ADAM LANZA'S GAME SYSTEMS 

Page 1, of2 

BADGE NO 

0644 

ACTION TAKEN: On Thursday July 25, 2013 I transported the following items to the Forensic Lab in Meriden for the purpose of having them 

analyzed by the computer crimes section. All items were seized from the Lanza home located at 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook CT. The items 

are as follows: 

Exhibit #3 One Sony Play Station 2 with Controller + memory card 

Exhibit #12 One (1) Microsoft "XBOX" with partially obliterated serial number 

Exhibit #43 One (1) XBOX 360 

These items were received as evidence at that lab at 1358 hours and assigned submission #'s 126, 127 and 128. At the time of the submission of 

these items I also presented a prepared Request for Examination of Physical Evidence form and Incoming Evidence Checklist (QR-CC-1) as well as 

a copy of the search and seizure warrant that granted the authority to examine the evidence. Copies of the Request for examination form, Incoming 

Evidence Checklist and search warrant are attached to this report. Also attached to this report is a copy of the evidence receipt given to me upon the 

completion of the submission. 

The documents noted above have been uploaded into LEAS and are accessible through the Major Crime Tab. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS.THAT: 1AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE po'tt OR PERS~o 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 0 2 '- 1, 
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

ITFC WILLIAM A FL YNNI 0644 12/02/2013 09:32 am /SGT JEFFREY T COVELLO/ 0167 
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1200704597 Cont. 

CASE STATUS: Case active.a 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAV:ING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OFA POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

ffFC WILLIAM A FLYNN/ 0644 12/02/2013 09:32 am /SGT JEFFREY T COVELLO/ 0167 

Page 2 of2 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
Department of Emergency Services and 

Public Protection 
Division of Scientific Services 

.278 Colony Street 
Meriden, CT 06451 

,---,,- -- --·· 

Evidence Receipt 
Telephone: 203-639-6400 

Fax:203-639-6484 

Submission#: 

126 

127 

128 

Date: 7 /25/13 
Time: 1:58 PM 

Description: 

LABORATORY CASE#: ID-12-002105 

SUBMITTING AGENCY: CSP - Western District Major Crime 

AGENCY CASE #: ~ ..... ~00704597 

TOWN (if applicable): Newtow~ {I/)/) __ _ 

RECEIVED AT LAB BY (Signature): -~-· ...,'/!_~ __________ -..._ 
Penni S Rosen 

Evidence Control Officer 

#3 Bag w/ "One Sony Play Station 2 with controller & memory card" 

#12 Bag w/ "One Microsoft Xbox with Partially obliterated serial number" 

#43 Bag w/ "One Xbox 360" 

Agenciey ~·,1hmilliflg e11itlrmce lo lht Diiiidou of St:i~111ljic Sen•lc:e:; Lahoratorin/M spt.ciflc a11alysfr agree lo allow 1he laboratory Jo dettrmlnt the npproprla/t methodology for lht nltletu.·t .mbmltled. Ducrlplions of 0110/ysts 
. oj/l!ud by 1hr: Division are Jetailed 011 011r website. Jj the /ahorotory ntt:ds 10 dc~iale from sumdard lesf melhodofogles-you nr yo,,, agency ,,ii/ be coulacted prinr to 1he a11a/ysfr heh,g psrfnrmed. The /ahoralt,,y reserYe:r the right 
lu r,~y wnlr(Jf.'/ /abur(fforles to perform case aunly:,ls m· ,~edetl n,1s ,·0111rac;1 sen,es to 111/orm yo11 as the clie,,, of this pOlenllal ew,11. In lhe eve,u a contract labaratory is us~d Ille name and addrt.n of the " "''roe/ labort11ory 
w/11 h¥ stal~d 011 lhe laboraJory report to the mhmi11J11g agency. Any couum.r or specific nque.sb' about tht required Its/Ing ,-au bt discussed w//h the sec-1/011 J11pen1isor Or Director prior lo ca.re aua/y.\il'. 

cei13arcode/Local No. Correspond ~..:!;) 

DELIVERED TO LAB BY (Please Print): ~ 
DELIVERED TO LAB BY (Signature): _ _ ,e_)_t_':V __ t_}_. -A--=,----~-+-~'--.-dl-u_p._e_lf: _______ _ 

Dcl-7ifiamFlynn 
Page I of I 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES AND PUBLIC PROTECTION 

Division of Scientific Services 

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF PHYSICAL EVIDENCE 

1 Forensic Science Laboratory 
ID-12-002105 

I IIIIII IIIIII IIII IIIII IIIIIII Ill llll llllll lllll lllllll II IIIIII IIIIIII Ill llll 1111 

I Toxicology/Controlled Substance Laboratory 
9risr3g§~1~7SJstern Distric t Major Crime Squad 

f7 Computer Crime and Electronic Evidence Labora,_. 1 

CFS1200704597 
I - · ·--•---- •·,._,,, ,, '"'""'._ .....,, .. 1..1 

Case Previously Submitted? f7 YES I NO I Examined By Other Agency? 1 Yes f7 No 
If "Yes," Laboratory m· Number: :ro- \a-- .;2\oS- If "Yes," specify: 

Name of Submitting Agency: Connecticut State Police, Western District Major Crime Squad 

Agency Address including Zip Cod_e: Incident Type: Homicide 
Troop A Southbury Incident Town: Sandy Hook 
90 Lakeside Road, Southbury CT 06488 

Incident Date: 12/14/2012 6::13- ~ I I 

Telephone: 203-267-2200 Agency Case Number: 1200704§69- 'lJ\\-L ~, 8~1 r~ 
Name of Victim DOB Race Sex Name of Suspect DOB Race· Sex 

(Last, First, M.I.) (Last, First , M.I.) 

lanza, adam 04/22/1992 w M 

-

Brief History of Case: 
On the date of the incident the above named suspect entered Sandy Hook sch~ol with a rifle and began shooting teachers 

students. His actions resulted in deaths of twenty students and six faculty members. 

' 

Item# Describe Each Item of Evidence Type of Examination Requested 

' 

'~;f ONG 5o,,u'( /J?Af 51')ft10/J ;l Cul"?°ZL Co >J 1kkr f- (;AmµJ, lit:5fC'J4'/ vs&R 
Mr".u.,. (",d,11_} ,uA,11cs 1- Pllss-'- ,,,~ ,..;s 

~ 

~ 

f>{ 12 
o.,,vc(Lf /YllC1.:,s<:>FT "'~BC)x,-" 41 ,-r1-1 ~,'(/,€,//A /Ir 0 -6'C.1-r6",e-<r5.;J GAfJl1»t J{, S1'0K,y,, VSGR. 

SEfe.nU .,l/e,,Jl,(,LLP. .,1.J'/411t.r-s ~-i'Jl~sC<.k7W5 

·f O,v6(1) XBO"- :J<:,o 
bAlhl~J J/UJt11l.j , vf,61< 

~ /</~JU65 ~ fl)'/5$l,Ja(td.S 

Is total property loss or damage over $2,000.00? D YES 0 NO O NIA 
(If "No" was checked, please contact the Laboratory prior to submission of evidence) 

Additional Information: 

Person Requesting Examination (Print Name) Date of Request 
FLYNN, WILLIAM A. 07/25/2013 

Person Submitting Evidence (Print Name) Dateof Submission 
Flynn, William A. 07/25/2013 

*All hard evidence must be fumed prior to submission unless other arrangements have been made with the Laboratory 

278 Colony Street, Meriden, Connecticut 06451 
Telephone (203) 639-6400 Fax (203) 639-6484 DO 

- - - - . . ·- . -
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ICll,• lO, LVIJ tt;V:fl\lVI No. I ')bO I'. I 

Connecticut Departnient of Etnergency Services and Public Protection 
Division of Scientific Set·l'ices • Computer C,·imes & Electl'onlc Evidence Laboralo1y 

INCOMING EVIDENCE CHECKLIST 

Submitting Agency: CSP -w bµc 
Agency Case#; .,, -

~l--",c__.J;ill."---,'-4,.-'-:..>cc.....:......'-"'-..L.,_---

Initials: 

l. Has anyone turned on a y of the evidence or looked at the content contained on any of the media (e.g. floppy 
disks, compact discs or zip disks) being submitted? 

18) No 
1 0 Ye~ - }>)ease explain: 

Was this exnmination performed by another forensic lab? 

D Yes (Cannot examine without approval.)· 

0 t<lo 

Provide the fjtes a~ times coc ur (s) or l!]edia was accessed: 

2. , Is the submitt ing officer aware of any privileged information that may be contained on the evidence being 
submitted? (i.e. Attorney-client communication, published a11icles) · 

l&l No · 0 Yes - Please explain: 

3. Are there any specific words or phrases that would assist the examiner in the analysis· of the· media? 

@ No O Yes - Please list below: 

4. Are there any specific e-mail addresses that would assist the examiner in the analysis of the media? 

~ No O Yes - Pleuse list below: 

D 

5. Is there any 01hcr information that would assist the examiner in the analysis of the media? 

0 No ~ Yes-Please explain: 

QR-CC-I 
Revision II: 1 
Date: 12-10-2011 

ID-12-002105 
I llllll 111111111111111 IIIIIII Ill llll 11111111111 1111111 ~ llllll 111111111111111111 
9I18T3U90TX7PC 

CSP - western District Majo r Cri me Squad 
CFS1200704597 Pnge l of I 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
SUPERIOR COURT 

SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT 

The fPreQq!og Affl!l!!\llt and Application for Search and Seizure Warrant havIn·g been presented lo and been considered by the under­
signeq, f! ~Mil9~ pf .me· Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee, and the foregoing Afndavlt having been subscribed and sworn to by the 
atflanj(~). b~fA.[P. m.a ~I l.hEI lime It was presented, the undersigned (a) Is satisfied therefrom that grounds exist for said appllcatlon, and 
(b) fiOdttJhi\j &.~)~ ~Jfl_dl!Vll tistabllshed grounds and probable cause for the undersigned to Issue this Search and Seizure Warrant, such 
probti~l~ ~l\.l,IJ..1! _ij!llllfl Uie f.ollowing: From said affl~avlt, the undersigned Hnds that there Is probable cause tor the undersigned to believe 
that ti}~ fW~Ps~~Y ~~~9r.l~e~ In the foregoing affidavit and application Is within or upon the person, If any, named or described in the 
foregqlpg ~lf!~~V.11 l.!0'1 app,llcatlon, or the place or thing, If anyl described In the foregoing affidavit and application, under the conditions 
and P.!(q~li).~l~hc~i. ~et Jorth in the foregoing affidavit and appl cation, and that, therefore, a Search and Seizure warrant should Issue for 
said P..f.~P..O.~~:. / · ,_·• '. ·. 

NOW. Tl:J!;B~F,QRE, l?Y Authority of the State of Connecticut, I hereby command any Police Officer of a regularly organized pollce 
deRll.~IJl~~J; ~IW ~l~t~. Ptjlloe OHlcer, any Inspector In the Division of Criminal Justice, or any conservation officer, speolal conservation 
oHlii~r Q.r.Jmt{(lJ-pft)o,~r ao.Ung pursuant to C.G.S, § 26-6 to whom these presents shall come within ten days after the date of this warrant 
to ~nj~r lpi.Q cjJ_yp.qr:)'and. ~earch the place or thing described In the foregoing affidavit and appllcallon, or search the person described 
In l~~.(-9r~liRIOi j:j~l~~ylt l\nd application or both, lo wit: 

1Je {~~l~RJ\~,i(q!'.J':{~1\!lY ~j,d Adnm Lnnzn, 36 Yogonnudn Street in Snudy Hook, CT. TJ1e residence iR 112 stmy coloninl style structure, wilh 1111 

nUn~-~~ !~9P.Uf ~~ro~~ •. Tl)~ house I$ pnle yellow wiU, clnrk green ahulters nnd o dork green li'onl door. The 1\ill ncldress, 36 Yognnnndo Slreel is listed 

011 ll1fit1~Jl!l9~-10.gniill 1,1 fiqi1t of lhe house. . : ., :·. .. ' :· . ~. ·: . . . '. : . ID-12-002105 
11111111111111111111111111111111 ~11 111111m1111m11 11111111111111111111111111 
9I18T3U90TX701 

CSP - Western District Major Crime squad 
for th~ 1mm~rtv. cff:!~9rl~~d Ip the foregoing affidavit and applloatlon, to wit: CFS 1200704597 

• • '- ~ • '•• ~ ' I •• • • • 

f;Qfl)P.Ut~f~ (lllcluding gaming devices and cellular telephones), zip disks, CD's, CDR's, DVD's, and other 
elec.t~Q~J,e· ,igr~i~•m!,}dia because; (1) The objects themselves may be instrumentalities, fruits, or evidence of a 
cri'n~ 111.).q (i) Tn~ 9pjects may have be~n used to coJlect. and store information abo~cri.~ in ~ form of 
eleotrro~9- ('~~_tl\1

.
1 (as· ~eflned by Connecticut General Statutes 53a-250(8)), Such data ~y ttiaude rniage flies, 

videH~!~~t !_('Xf . .fl!~~, or other.electr~nically stored documents. Connecticut General Stat~s d~ne ~~omputer" 
as I\ ~rp~f!\IT,)~~-ql~. electron~c ~evtce _capable of accepting and processing data, su~ as [foam,!!¥ console, 
cell_pl,!\f: ~~.l~p~o~~. a~~ other s1m1lar devices. ::u u, ,, 

. . ,.. fol . c:, 

n ·. 1J (/') 
rr1 ,,, 

< - ~ 
z ,I= (") 

!Kl !iH~r:i,11 the p(~P:~~y ~f)scrlbed In the foregoing affidavit and application to laboratory analysis and exarififrratlon:-" ~ 

.,R~P~·drne.ot P.f Public Safety Computer and Electronics Unit (278 Colony St in Menden, CT) and/or 
·,: ~tfrer. c.ecognized and accredited forensic science laboratory for forensic examination and review. 

. · ... . '\ · . . . •: . 

and !'PQI\ (IOIJlnQ ~~Id proP,Qrty lo seize the same, tal<e and keep It In cu~tody until the rurther order of the court, and 
with r~,~J>,naJ;J~ WR,llJP.fne_!l.6 make due return of this warrant accompanted oy_ a written Inventory of all property seized . 

......,;fM :r~r~QQIOQ reqµe~J that the Judge or Judge trial re_feree dispense with the requirement of C.G.S, § 64-330 that a copy of the 
lJA ~Af{!Jnl a1>1>.l_ t0.atjQO ·and affldavk(s) In support of the warrant be given to the owner, occupant or person named therein and that the 

a~!~~YII_ IQ'~ YP.P.9!1. of auch request also be Included in such nondelivery Is hereby: 
;...../_ . . . . • . · . ' . NOT TO EXCEED 2 \NEEl<S BEYOND DATE WARRANT IS EXECUTED 

lk1 9.l.~A!'frnp, !o.r !l P.erf9.!l ot I :L 
.Thi~ _o,rd,~r.·i pr ~nY, ~~l~nslon thereof, dispensing wllh said requirement shall not limit disclosure of such applloallon and affidavits to 
lltil. ~llproey (?( ~ per,on arrested In connection with or subsequent to the execution of the search warrant unless, upon motion or 
lh..i P.(P.~Mll!lng ~1Jlh4TIIY wllhln two weeks of such arraignment the court finds that the slate's interest In continuing nondisclosure 
~~P.~l~n.11,111 P.l!!W~IQ_bs Iha defendant's right lo disclosure. 

D R!;Nl~R- · · · · · 
•' • .. . 

. D Se.l'V!Q~ff lhls, S.t1~ro~ Warrant upon the customer whose financial records are being sought Is hereby waived, pursuant lo C.G.S. 
§ ~:~\-·, _(~). . 

(Noi,iiiff~!f¥t~ q~r~ MUST BE TAKEN PRIOR TO JUDGE I JUDGE TRIAL REFEREE SIGNING BELOW) 

(Thi~/~ p~-fit Q((:1.8. p"ge Affidavit and Application.) 
Al /Time} 

Elf , Conneolicul, on: 7:2.r-
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The!) -~ofttjfi:fkx· ylql!e q{ and pursuant to the authority of the foregoing warrant, I searched the person, place or thing 
nam,cl tb~r~l~-. JC>. \VI~: • · · . : ·· ·r ! ' - ~ -~. ·· • • -f·" .. ; : · 
The r~~jd,~l'!AA ptt:J, r:,c~ ~,nsa, 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT. ·The residence Is a 2 story oolonlal style structure, 
with &!',:,lttMb~P .fV.li{t~r Qprage. The home Is pale yellow with dark green shutters. The full address, 36 Yogananda St. ls 
llsteq ~~U~i m~l!~P..le l~oS:ted In front of the house. 

~. !·' : ; . :, :.:. ·,:·. . ... ··. . •. 

and fpµl)g .tpf;lt~pn Pf lhel'~ln, seized, and now hold In custody, the foflowlng propert~1; 

tR{;(>,t;/g~~h ~~-,~~~: none , consisting of 

ltem:_-~1 ~ .~;,~;~~.to-., e,._~,a~uda 500gb hard.drive, damaged. 
l~em ~J, '.\' PP• g~~--~m ~_ullt desktop computer with no hard drive. 
Item #.~ r. Qfl!t -'~~~tly" Pl1ystatlon 2" game consofe with controller and Bmb memory card. 
lte~ ~ -~ PQ(t, Q;!.f Japt9p, lnsplron 8000, SN • • 
ltenn'l.f i Qpj ;~iP,f?I~. l~Jlone". · · . 
Item •tf1 ~ ~ Qn~ !}Mlcro~pft XboK" with partlally obliterated serial number. 
lte~ f1l i .~.Q~l.'._;~-'~~t,Uzer" shoe box containing mis~. video game parts and memory cards. 
lte_lj), W.;f rAo~ l!J:r,.t1!-QPnd" StorJet 160gb external USB hard· drive. 
fte~ ~J~ !- .Q.ti.~ bJtt,~ dr{ye platter. . 
lte,n. t1i1 !'! qn~ !}k~•: v,r1zon cell phone with battery. · 
lte_m f#M -~ Q!l~ ffY~roa',! use device. . 
Item #lf -~ ·q,i.., ••e,;r~•~iir" MFG.J82~DW fax machine. 
lte~ iU1 r ~-0~ AT4'.1'. tf.lephone with digital answering system. 
It&?) tM.~ ~ 8».iI :~.~EIP~ ~60" game console, SN llllllllmllllll . 
lte~ ,NH. 6 ,9U.'--~:.we~t~fll Digital" WDB00 80gb ~rd drive. 
lte!l'l ~~, ,. ~p.~t.f:!P.~. o( white plastic bag to Include misc. vehicle papeiwork, 6 verbatim CD-R's, handwritten notes 

. ·:. ·. ·: ·· :· r~g_,.rdlng the addresses of local gun shops, and a Garmin Nuvl GPS unit with cord. 

ID-12-002105 
I llllll 1111111111111111111111111 111111111111111 1111111 11111111111111111111111111 
9118T3gl~T~7~~stern Di strict Major Crime squad 

CFS1200704597 

an~ I ~!JV~ a c~p_y 9f s(loh warrant to Owner, and son deceased. No ·copy distributed. . . : ,•,• ' 
, the owner or oocµpant of 

th~ AI.V@lllf.l9, ~ltµ9tl!re, motor vehicle or place designated therein, or to 
' 'lo \ . , • • • • ~ ~---~~- - ~~--,~--

t_h~ p,r~Q.[.l niatti~c/ ther~ln, on (Date) 
{r/1/a /$ i~.f}g~· @ pf~ ~' ,age Affidavit a_n_d_A-pp-,t-oa_tl_on-.)-----

0-'1,6'" :: ,··_:--, :.-',0 : "· :·--, ••• :__ Signed (.Off/oar's a/gnat and.de 

~ r" •-2- Md....,_c-7' 
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To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Date: 

Sir, 

Connecticut State Police 
Western District Major Crime 

Troop G 

SGT PeCesare, #205 

Trooper Bukowski, #763 

Evidence repackaging: 12-00704559/ 12-00705354 

7-25-13 

On 7-24-13 I repackaged evidence that was returned to Western District Major Crime from the 
FBI lab. In the evidence returned were exhibits from two separate case numbers, CFS-12-
00704559, the original case number for the Sandy Hook Elementary School (SHES) shooting, 
and CFS-12-00705354, the case number established for the murder investigation of Nancy L~a 
at 36 Y ogananda Street in Sandy Hook. The evidence was being repackaged to be submitted to 
the Connecticut forensic lab for examination by the state. A copy of a warrant showing case 
number 12-00704559, giving the authority to examine the evidence labeled 12-00705354, was 
faxed to Troop G to accompany the evidence to be submitted to the lab. 

The writing on the packages for exhibits #3, #12 and #43 show they were seized from 36 
Yogananda Street, under case #12-00705354, the case number for the murder of Nancy Lanza. 
Page 6 of the warrant for case number 12-00704559, the overall case number for the shooting at 
SHES, show that exhibits#3, #12 and #43 being seized pursuant to that case number for the 
overall shooting. The case number on the evidence does not correspond to the case number on 
the warrant. Page 6 of the warrant for 12-00704559 records the evidence seized for that case, but 
is labeled for 12-00705354. . 

On 7-25-13 I alerted Detective Bill Flynn of the discrepancy prior to him delivering the evidence 
to the lab for examination. I was later informed by Det Flynn that a totally separate case number 
had been established solely for the collection of evidence to eliminate case number crossovers. 




